
Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Open

Main candidates of Open Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3587013 MITLESH KUMAR YADAV 84.83 जनप्रिय माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, मकिानपरु

2 3580001 SUPRIYA  RIMAL 75.50
मदन आप्रित मेमोररयल पोप्रलटेप्रननक 

इप्रटिच्यटु, काठमाण्डौ

3 3587002 TANIYA  KUMARI 74.33
गणेशमान प्र िंह स्मपृ्रत बहुिाप्रिप्रिक 

प्रशक्षालय, काठमाण्डौ

4 3587001 NITESH KUMAR BAITHADHOBI 74.33 जनप्रिय माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, मकिानपरु

5 3584029 AMAN BABU PATEL 73.67 जनप्रिय माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, मकिानपरु

6 3580031 MANITA  TAMANG 73.17
पोि बहादरु बोगटी बहुिाप्रिप्रिक 

प्रशक्षालय, निुाकोट

7 3584024 PREETI  BADHAI 73.00
िाप्रदङ्ग बहुिाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, 

िाप्रदङ्ग

8 3584031 ARYAN  JAYASWAL 72.50
गणेशमान प्र िंह स्मपृ्रत बहुिाप्रिप्रिक 

प्रशक्षालय, काठमाण्डौ

9 3587024 NITESH PRASAD CHAUDHARY 72.50
गणेशमान प्र िंह स्मपृ्रत बहुिाप्रिप्रिक 

प्रशक्षालय, काठमाण्डौ

10 3580020 DIPIKA  PAL 71.33
मदन आप्रित मेमोररयल पोप्रलटेप्रननक 

इप्रटिच्यटु, काठमाण्डौ

11 3584001 KRISHNANDAN  YADAV 71.33
मदन आप्रित मेमोररयल पोप्रलटेप्रननक 

इप्रटिच्यटु, काठमाण्डौ

12 3584004 MILAN KUMAR YADAV 71.33
िाप्रदङ्ग बहुिाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, 

िाप्रदङ्ग

13 3584014 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV 70.83
िाप्रदङ्ग बहुिाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, 

िाप्रदङ्ग

14 3584021 BINOD KUMAR YADAV 70.67 प्रजरी िाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, प्रजरी, दोलखा

15 3587003 ANIL  SARRAF 69.00 प्रजरी िाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, प्रजरी, दोलखा

16 3580002 PUSPA  TIWARI 67.83
नर बहादरु कमााचाया स्मपृ्रत फाउण्डेशन, 

लप्रलतपरु
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17 3584032 ANISH KUMAR SAH 67.83 कणेश्वर माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, िाप्रदङ्ग

18 3580033 SANDHYA  ADHIKARI 67.83
नर बहादरु कमााचाया स्मपृ्रत फाउण्डेशन, 

लप्रलतपरु

Alternative candidates of Open Quota

1 3584016 ROSHAN  SAH 59.00

2 3580028 PRAKASH KUMAR THAPA 58.50

3 3580042 ANISHA  KUMARI 58.00

4 3584007 DIPUL RAY YADAV 58.00

5 3580011 MOHAMMAD YASHAN MIYA 57.33

6 3580023 SANITA  SINGTAN 57.33

7 3580029 MOUSAM  BHANDARI 56.83

8 3584018 BHUMIKA  PHUYAL 55.67

9 3584006 PURUSHOTAM  YADAV 55.00

10 3580027 PUSHMA  TAMANG 55.00

11 3587021 REMANT KUMAR KUSHWAHA 55.00

12 3584022 AJAY SAH TELI 55.00

13 3584026 ANISHA KUMARI SAHANI 54.50

14 3584010 RAMASHANKAR PRASAD CHAURASIYA 53.83

15 3587025 PRATIKSHA  TITUNG 53.17

16 3584037 MD  SUYAIL 52.67

17 3580005 PRAGATI KUMARI YADAV 52.67

18 3580025 KANCHAN  TIMILSINA 52.67

19 3587009 RAJ  CHAUDHARY 52.67

20 3584027 MUNI KUMARI SAHANI 52.17



21 3587008 BIKESH PRASAD KUSHWAHA 51.50

22 3580043 SIMANT  CHAUDHARY 51.50

23 3587019 PARBATI  MUKTAN 51.50

24 3587010 DHIRAJ KUMAR DAS 51.50

25 3584003 ARBIND  KUMAR 51.00

26 3587020 SUMIT PRASAD PATEL 50.33

27 3584009 INDRAJIT RAY YADAV 50.33

28 3580014 NIRAJ KUMAR RAJAK 49.83

29 3580013 ASMITA  MANANDHAR 49.67

30 3584034 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 49.17

31 3580010 LOKESH  PANDEY 49.17

32 3584036 ASTHA KUMARI SAH 49.17

33 3580015 MEGHA RAJ BOHARA 49.17

34 3584008 DHANNAJAY GUPTA TELI 48.50

35 3580008 LOKENDRA  SARKI 48.50

36 3587023 SARU  SYANGTAN 48.00

37 3584002 ROHIT KUMAR RAY 48.00

38 3580009 RENU  SHRESTHA 48.00

39 3584019 PRINCE KUMAR JHA 48.00

40 3584038 LILAMAN  PRAJA 48.00

41 3587007 SAJINA  CHEPANG 47.33

42 3580037 NITU  KUMARI 46.83

43 3580039 PUSHPA  MIJAR 46.17

44 3580021 CHAKRA  KAMI 45.67



45 3584025 SONALI  KUMARI 45.67

46 3587004 SMITA  THING 45.67

47 3580041 MELISA  RAUT 45.00

48 3587016 INDU  KUMARI 44.50

49 3584020 BASANTI  REGMI 44.50

50 3580038 SHANTI  NEPALI 44.50

51 3587018 ASMITA  CHAUDHARY 43.83

52 3587005 SRIJANA KUMARI PATEL 43.33

53 3587014 RINKY  YADAV 42.67

54 3587017 BINDU  KUMARI 42.17

55 3584013 DIPENDRA KUMAR YADAV 42.17

56 3587022 AARTI  KUMARI 39.83

57 3580045 SANGEETA  NEPALI 37.50



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Other Female

Main candidates of Other Female Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3587015 ANJALI  KUMARI 67.33
नर बहादरु कमााचाया स्मपृ्रत फाउण्डेशन, 

लप्रलतपरु

2 3584023 POOJA  NAW 67.17
पोि बहादरु बोगटी बहुिाप्रिप्रिक 

प्रशक्षालय, निुाकोट

3 3587006 DIPMALA  KUMARI 63.83 प्रजरी िाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, प्रजरी, दोलखा

4 3584028 ANJALI KUMARI SAHANI 62.00 कणेश्वर माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, िाप्रदङ्ग

5 3584030 RUMA  KUMARI 61.50 कणेश्वर माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, िाप्रदङ्ग

Alternative candidates of Other Female Quota

1 3580042 ANISHA  KUMARI 58.00  

2 3580023 SANITA  SINGTAN 57.33  

3 3580029 MOUSAM  BHANDARI 56.83  

4 3584018 BHUMIKA  PHUYAL 55.67  

5 3580027 PUSHMA  TAMANG 55.00  

6 3584026 ANISHA KUMARI SAHANI 54.50  

7 3587025 PRATIKSHA  TITUNG 53.17

8 3580005 PRAGATI KUMARI YADAV 52.67  

9 3580025 KANCHAN  TIMILSINA 52.67  

10 3584027 MUNI KUMARI SAHANI 52.17  

11 3587019 PARBATI  MUKTAN 51.50  

12 3580013 ASMITA  MANANDHAR 49.67  


                            COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
                        


                            OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
                        

BAGMATI PROVINCE OFFICE

PCL/DIPLOMA LEVEL CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIPS ENTRANCE EXAM RESULT 2080



13 3584034 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

14 3584036 ASTHA KUMARI SAH 49.17  

15 3587023 SARU  SYANGTAN 48.00  

16 3580009 RENU  SHRESTHA 48.00  

17 3587007 SAJINA  CHEPANG 47.33  

18 3580037 NITU  KUMARI 46.83  

19 3580039 PUSHPA  MIJAR 46.17  

20 3584025 SONALI  KUMARI 45.67  

21 3587004 SMITA  THING 45.67  

22 3580041 MELISA  RAUT 45.00  

23 3587016 INDU  KUMARI 44.50  

24 3584020 BASANTI  REGMI 44.50  

25 3580038 SHANTI  NEPALI 44.50  

26 3587018 ASMITA  CHAUDHARY 43.83  

27 3587005 SRIJANA KUMARI PATEL 43.33  

28 3587014 RINKY  YADAV 42.67  

29 3587017 BINDU  KUMARI 42.17  

30 3587022 AARTI  KUMARI 39.83  

31 3580045 SANGEETA  NEPALI 37.50  



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Dalit Female

Main candidates of Dalit Female Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3580040 SANJITA  MIJAR 50.33 भिुनेश्वरी माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, िाप्रदङ्ग

Alternative candidates of Dalit Female Quota
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Dalit

Main candidates of Dalit Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3580016 BIRAJ  MAGRATI 63.17
पोि बहादरु बोगटी बहुिाप्रिप्रिक 

प्रशक्षालय, निुाकोट

2 3587012 AMOS  DHAMALA 58.50
रामेछाप बहुिाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, 

मटथली, रामेछाप

Alternative candidates of Dalit Quota

1 3580021 CHAKRA  KAMI 45.67  
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Adibashi Janajati

Main candidates of Adibashi Janajati Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3580004 PEMA CHHOEDEN LAMA 58.50 शारदा माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, दोलखा

2 3587011 KAMITA  CHEPANG 57.33
रामेछाप बहुिाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, 

मटथली, रामेछाप

3 3580044 SURCHA  TAMANG 56.17 भिुनेश्वरी माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, िाप्रदङ्ग

Alternative candidates of Adibashi Janajati Quota

1 3587019 PARBATI  MUKTAN 51.50  

2 3580013 ASMITA  MANANDHAR 49.67  

3 3587023 SARU  SYANGTAN 48.00  

4 3580009 RENU  SHRESTHA 48.00  

5 3584038 LILAMAN  PRAJA 48.00

6 3587007 SAJINA  CHEPANG 47.33  

7 3587004 SMITA  THING 45.67  
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Khas Arya

Main candidates of Khas Arya Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3580036 ANIL  BUDHA 65.50 शारदा माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, दोलखा

2 3580003 SHISHIR  BANIYA 57.33 शारदा माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, दोलखा

3 3580012 PRERANA  PANDEY 48.00
रामेछाप बहुिाप्रिप्रिक प्रशक्षालय, 

मटथली, रामेछाप

Alternative candidates of Khas Arya Quota

1 3580041 MELISA  RAUT 45.00  
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Other Madhesi

Main candidates of Other Madhesi Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3584015 ANJALI  KUMARI DAS 60.83
िी माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, लाम्पनबता े, 

प्र टिलुी

2 3584035 NILU  KUMARI 59.67 भिुनेश्वरी माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, िाप्रदङ्ग

Main candidates of Other Madhesi Quota

1 3584016 ROSHAN  SAH 59.00  

2 3580042 ANISHA  KUMARI 58.00  

3 3584007 DIPUL RAY YADAV 58.00  

4 3584006 PURUSHOTAM  YADAV 55.00  

5 3587021 REMANT KUMAR KUSHWAHA 55.00  

6 3584022 AJAY SAH TELI 55.00  

7 3584026 ANISHA KUMARI SAHANI 54.50  

8 3584010 RAMASHANKAR PRASAD CHAURASIYA 53.83  

9 3584037 MD  SUYAIL 52.67  

10 3584027 MUNI KUMARI SAHANI 52.17  

11 3587008 BIKESH PRASAD KUSHWAHA 51.50  

12 3587010 DHIRAJ KUMAR DAS 51.50  

13 3584003 ARBIND  KUMAR 51.00  

14 3587020 SUMIT PRASAD PATEL 50.33  

15 3584009 INDRAJIT RAY YADAV 50.33  

16 3580014 NIRAJ KUMAR RAJAK 49.83  
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17 3584034 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

18 3584036 ASTHA KUMARI SAH 49.17  

19 3584008 DHANNAJAY GUPTA TELI 48.50  

20 3584002 ROHIT KUMAR RAY 48.00  

21 3584019 PRINCE KUMAR JHA 48.00  

22 3580037 NITU  KUMARI 46.83  

23 3580039 PUSHPA  MIJAR 46.17  

24 3587005 SRIJANA KUMARI PATEL 43.33  

25 3587014 RINKY  YADAV 42.67  

26 3584013 DIPENDRA KUMAR YADAV 42.17  

27 3587022 AARTI  KUMARI 39.83  



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Tharu

Main candidates of Tharu Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3580019 NIRJALA KUMARI BACHHAR 48.00
िी माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, लाम्पनबता े, 

प्र टिलुी

Alternative candidates of Tharu Quota
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Plant Science)

Quota: Durgam

Main candidates of Durgam Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3580022 NIRMAL  BOHORA 57.83
िी माध्यप्रमक प्रिद्यालय, लाम्पनबता े, 

प्र टिलुी

Alternative candidates of Durgam Quota

1 3580010 LOKESH  PANDEY 49.17  

2 3580015 MEGHA RAJ BOHARA 49.17  

3 3580021 CHAKRA  KAMI 45.67  

4 3584020 BASANTI  REGMI 44.50  
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Open

Main candidates of Open Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3590028 BIKASH KUMAR JAISWAL 84.83 नेपाल पोललटेलननक ईलटिच्यटू , भरतपरु

2 3594024 DHIRENDRA  THAKUR 83.67 अमर माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, भरतपरु

3 3594040 BHAWESH KUMAR YADAV 81.33 नेपाल पोललटेलननक ईलटिच्यटू , भरतपरु

4 3594002 SHARADA SINGH THARUNI 77.83 धालिङ् बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय , धालिङ्

5 3597011 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 76.67 जनलप्रय माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, मकिानपरु

6 3590052 SOMAN KUMAR THAKUR 74.83
गणेिमान ल िंह बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

काठमाण्डौ

7 3594007 SAMIR  SAPKOTA 74.83 नेपाल पोललटेलननक ईलटिच्यटू , भरतपरु

8 3590010 KAPIL  SHAHI 74.83
गणेिमान ल िंह बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

काठमाण्डौ

9 3594012 SANJAY  KUMAR 74.33 अमर माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, भरतपरु

10 3594005 ANKIT KUMAR YADAV 73.67 अमर माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, भरतपरु

11 3594006 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 68.50 बैररया माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, रत्ननगर, लितिन

12 3597013 DHIRAJ PRASAD PAL 68.50 जनलप्रय माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, मकिानपरु

13 3590006 RAM JANAM KUSHWAHA 67.83
मिन आलित मेमोररयल पोललटेलननक 

ईलटिच्यटू, काठमाण्डौ

14 3590025 RANJANA  KHANAL 67.33 पोि बहािरु बोगलट पोललटेलननक ईलटिच्यटू

15 3594033 BONIL SAH KANU 65.50 भरतपरु माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, भरतपरु
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16 3590021 RESHU  BISHOKARMA 65.00 धालिङ् बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय , धालिङ्

17 3597004 AASHA KUMARI PANDIT 64.33 जनलप्रय माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, मकिानपरु

18 3590034 MOHAMAD ISTEKHAR AALAM 63.83 लििाकर मेमोररयल पोललटेलननक ईलटिच्यटू

19 3590042 MUSKAN SARU MAGAR 63.83 धालिङ् पोललटेलननक ईलटिच्यटू, धालिङ्

20 3597007 SURAJ KUMAR MAHATO 63.17 बैररया माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, रत्ननगर

21 3594046 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 63.17 बैररया माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, रत्ननगर, लितिन

22 3590050 JABRAJ  RAWAL 62.50
मिन आलित मेमोररयल पोललटेलननक 

ईलटिच्यटू, काठमाण्डौ

23 3590022 MANGAL  TAMANG 62.00
पोि बहािरु बोगटी बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

निुाकोट

Alternative candidates of Open Quota

1 3597015 ABIN  CHAULAGAIN 60.83

2 3594021 RAMNIBAS RAY YADAV 60.33

12 3594028 PREM KUMAR MANDAL 56.17

14 3590043 HARICHANDRA  BHATTA 56.17

15 3597001 SUNIL BAITHA DHOBI 56.17

20 3594043 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 55.00

22 3590011 BISHNU BAHADUR THAKURI 55.00

24 3594011 RAJESH KUMAR SAH 55.00

26 3594049 PAPPU KUMAR YADAV 53.83

27 3597012 AJAY  PANDIT 53.83

28 3594010 SIYANANDAN KUMAR DAS 53.83

29 3590062 AKAL  BK 53.83

30 3590005 SHAMSHER BAHADUR KAMI 53.83



31 3594026 NARESH  SHAHI 53.83

32 3590002 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 52.67

33 3594017 DABU KUMAR GUPTA 52.67

34 3590031 SAPHALTA  CHAUHAN 52.67

36 3590012 BIRENDRA  DHITAL 52.67

37 3590036 KAUSHILA  BASEL 52.00

39 3594020 DILIP  RAY 51.50

40 3590014 MAHENDRA  ADHIKARI 51.50

41 3590040 GIT BAHADUR BK 51.50

42 3594035 UMENDRA KUMAR YADAV 51.00

43 3590048 SANTOSH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 50.83

44 3590063 BAHADUR  LOPCHAN 50.83

45 3594027 ARBIND KUMAR PATEL 50.33

46 3590035 SOBHIT  SYANGTAN 50.33

47 3594037 RINA  KUMARI 50.33

48 3594034 NIKASH KUMAR YADAV 50.33

49 3590061 MANISHA  SHRESTHA 50.33

50 3594030 SHIVKANT  CHAUDHARY 49.67

51 3590044 SARASWATI KHALING RAI 49.67

52 3590057 INDRADEV  DAS 49.17

53 3590017 DILMAYA  BK 49.17

56 3590059 DHANALAXMI  UPADHYAY 48.67

57 3597008 SHANTI MAYA PRAJA 48.50

58 3594008 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 48.00



59 3590065 NIBANDHA  BISHWAKARMA 48.00

60 3590019 MAYA LAXMI SEJUWAL 48.00

61 3597016 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 48.00

62 3590037 PRAKASH  NEUPANE 48.00

63 3594036 NAVIN KUMAR SAH 47.50

64 3594009 SHASHIBHUSHAN  YADAV 47.33

65 3594045 RUPESH  RAY 47.33

66 3594001 PAWAN  MAGAR 47.33

67 3594039 BIRESH RAUT KURMI 47.33

68 3590026 SANGITA  PARIYAR 47.33

69 3594018 DINANATH RAY YADAV 46.83

70 3594014 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 46.83

71 3590058 SONA  MUKTAN 46.83

72 3590018 CHET BAHADUR BASNET 46.83

73 3594004 BIKI KUMAR SAHTELI 46.83

74 3590032 KESHPURA  BASYAL 46.17

75 3590056 SUKU MAYA CHEPANG 46.17

76 3594003 TRISHANA  MAHATO 46.17

77 3594048 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV 46.17

78 3590041 BINUTA  NEPALI 45.67

79 3597002 BIKRAM KUMAR RAY 45.67

80 3590024 SAGAT  DARJI 45.00

81 3590004 RAMJAN  BUDHA 44.50

82 3590020 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV 43.33



83 3594015 RAMKUMAR  YADAV 43.33

84 3590015 DIPIKA  BK 43.33

85 3594042 NISHA  TAMRAKAR 42.67

86 3594013 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 42.17

87 3594044 GANESH  SAH 42.17

88 3590033 NIRMALA  SHRESTHA 41.50

89 3594019 RABIJIT KUMAR YADAV 41.00

90 3594038 DHIRAJ  YADAV 39.83

91 3597006 MANITA  GAUTAM 38.00



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Other Female

Main candidates of Other Female Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3590030 LAXMI KUMARI YADAV 59.67
मिन आलित मेमोररयल पोललटेलननक 

ईलटिच्यटू, काठमाण्डौ

2 3590060 ASMITA  BOGATI 59.17
पोि बहािरु बोगटी बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

निुाकोट

3 3597003 KABITA  KUMARI 56.83 भरतपरु माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, भरतपरु

4 3590064 SHILPA  NEPAL 56.17
ल टधलुी  ामिुालयक टेलननकल ईलटिच्यटू, 

ल टधलुी

5 3590049 ASMITA  NEUPANE 56.17
गणेिमान ल िंह बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

काठमाण्डौ

6 3597005 NISHA  KUMARI 55.67
लििाकर स्मलृत बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

माडी, लितिन

Alternative candidates of Other Female Quota

1 3590031 SAPHALTA  CHAUHAN 52.67  

2 3590036 KAUSHILA  BASEL 52.00  

3 3594037 RINA  KUMARI 50.33  

4 3590061 MANISHA  SHRESTHA 50.33  

5 3590044 SARASWATI KHALING RAI 49.67  

6 3590017 DILMAYA  BK 49.17  

7 3590059 DHANALAXMI  UPADHYAY 48.67

8 3597008 SHANTI MAYA PRAJA 48.50  

9 3590065 NIBANDHA  BISHWAKARMA 48.00  

10 3590019 MAYA LAXMI SEJUWAL 48.00  

11 3590026 SANGITA  PARIYAR 47.33  

12 3590058 SONA  MUKTAN 46.83  
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13 3590032 KESHPURA  BASYAL 46.17  

14 3590056 SUKU MAYA CHEPANG 46.17  

15 3594003 TRISHANA  MAHATO 46.17  

16 3590041 BINUTA  NEPALI 45.67  

17 3590015 DIPIKA  BK 43.33  

18 3594042 NISHA  TAMRAKAR 42.67  

19 3590033 NIRMALA  SHRESTHA 41.50  

20 3597006 MANITA  GAUTAM 38.00  



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Dalit Female

Main candidates of Dalit Female Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3597017 MINA  BK 54.50
ल टधलुी  ामिुालयक टेलननकल ईलटिच्यटू , 

ल टधलुी

Alternative candidates of Dalit Female Quota

1 3590036 KAUSHILA  BASEL 52.00  

2 3590017 DILMAYA  BK 49.17  

3 3590065 NIBANDHA  BISHWAKARMA 48.00  

4 3590026 SANGITA  PARIYAR 47.33  

5 3590032 KESHPURA  BASYAL 46.17  

6 3590041 BINUTA  NEPALI 45.67  

7 3590015 DIPIKA  BK 43.33  


                            COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
                        


                            OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
                        

BAGMATI PROVINCE OFFICE

PCL/DIPLOMA LEVEL CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIPS ENTRANCE EXAM RESULT 2080



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Muslim Female

Main candidates of Muslim Female Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3597014 RANJIT KUMAR DAS 59.67 भरतपरु माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, भरतपरु
Other Target 

Group
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Dalit

Main candidates of Dalit Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3590016 ABINASH  SAPHI 56.17
प्रभात माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, िटरालगरी, 

काठमाण्डौ

2 3590008 ANIL KUMAR BK 55.00 लजरी प्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, लजरी, िोलखा

Alternative candidates of Dalit Quota

1 3590062 AKAL  BK 53.83  

2 3590005 SHAMSHER BAHADUR KAMI 53.83  

3 3590036 KAUSHILA  BASEL 52.00  

4 3590040 GIT BAHADUR BK 51.50  

5 3590017 DILMAYA  BK 49.17  

6 3590065 NIBANDHA  BISHWAKARMA 48.00  

7 3590026 SANGITA  PARIYAR 47.33  

8 3590032 KESHPURA  BASYAL 46.17  

9 3590041 BINUTA  NEPALI 45.67  

10 3590024 SAGAT  DARJI 45.00  

11 3590015 DIPIKA  BK 43.33  

12 3594042 NISHA  TAMRAKAR 42.67  
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Adibashi Janajati

Main candidates of Adibashi Janajati Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3590046 LILA  BUDHATHOKI 55.50
प्रभात माध्यलमक लिद्यालय , िटरालगरी, 

काठमाण्डौ

2 3590055 RASITA  TAMANG 55.00 बरूण ििेी माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, ल टधलुी

3 3590039 MAN KUMARI BAL 52.67
 रामेछाप बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, 

मटथली, रामेछाप

Alternative candidates of Adibashi Janajati Quota

1 3590063 BAHADUR  LOPCHAN 50.83  

2 3590035 SOBHIT  SYANGTAN 50.33  

3 3590044 SARASWATI KHALING RAI 49.67  

4 3597008 SHANTI MAYA PRAJA 48.50  

5 3594001 PAWAN  MAGAR 47.33

6 3594003 TRISHANA  MAHATO 46.17  

7 3590033 NIRMALA  SHRESTHA 41.50  
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Khas Arya

Main candidates of Khas Arya Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3590013 SAMIR JUNG SHAHI 51.50
ल टधलुी  ामिुालयक टेलननकल ईलटिच्यटू, 

ल टधलुी

2 3594041 ANJANA  BHANDARI 49.17
 रामेछाप बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, मटथली, 

रामेछाप

3 3590054 RANGITA  SHAHI 48.67
 रामेछाप बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, मटथली, 

रामेछाप

4 3594025 SANJAY SHANKAR YADAV 59.67
लििाकर स्मलृत बहुप्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, माडी, 

लितिन

Other Target 

Group

Alternative candidates of Khas Arya Quota
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Other Madhesi

Main candidates of Other Madhesi Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3594031 RITESH  GUPTA 58.00 लजरी प्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, लजरी, िोलखा

2 3597010 RAJESH  SHARMA 56.17
प्रभात माध्यलमक लिद्यालय, िटरालगरी, 

काठमाण्डौ

Alternative candidates of Other Madhesi Quota

1 3594028 PREM KUMAR MANDAL 56.17  

2 3594043 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 55.00  

3 3594049 PAPPU KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

4 3597012 AJAY  PANDIT 53.83  

5 3594010 SIYANANDAN KUMAR DAS 53.83  

6 3590002 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

7 3594020 DILIP  RAY 51.50  

8 3590048 SANTOSH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 50.83  

9 3594037 RINA  KUMARI 50.33  

10 3594034 NIKASH KUMAR YADAV 50.33  

11 3594008 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 48.00  

12 3594009 SHASHIBHUSHAN  YADAV 47.33  

13 3594045 RUPESH  RAY 47.33  

14 3594018 DINANATH RAY YADAV 46.83  

15 3594014 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 46.83  

16 3594004 BIKI KUMAR SAHTELI 46.83  

17 3597002 BIKRAM KUMAR RAY 45.67  
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18 3590020 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV 43.33  

19 3594013 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 42.17  

20 3594044 GANESH  SAH 42.17  

21 3594019 RABIJIT KUMAR YADAV 41.00  

22 3594038 DHIRAJ  YADAV 39.83  



Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Madhesi Dalit

Main candidates of Madhesi Dalit Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3594010 SIYANANDAN KUMAR DAS 53.83 लजरी प्रालिलधक लिक्षालय, लजरी, िोलखा

Alternative candidates of Madhesi Dalit Quota
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Tharu

Main candidates of Tharu Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3594032 NISHANT KUMAR CHAUDHARY 57.33 बरूण ििेी माध्यलमक लिद्यालय , ल टधलुी

Alternative candidates of Madhesi Dalit Quota
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Program: Diploma Agriculture (Animal Science)

Quota: Durgam Pichhadiyeko

Main candidates of Durgam Pichhadiyeko Quota

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3590047 DHIRENDRA BAHADUR SHAHI 55.00 बरूण ििेी माध्यलमक लिद्यालय , ल टधलुी

Alternative candidates of Durgam Pichhadiyeko Quota

1 3590062 AKAL  BK 53.83  

2 3590005 SHAMSHER BAHADUR KAMI 53.83  

3 3590014 MAHENDRA  ADHIKARI 51.50  

4 3590017 DILMAYA  BK 49.17  

5 3590019 MAYA LAXMI SEJUWAL 48.00  

6 3590037 PRAKASH  NEUPANE 48.00  

7 3590032 KESHPURA  BASYAL 46.17  

8 3590024 SAGAT  DARJI 45.00  

9 3590004 RAMJAN  BUDHA 44.50  
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Program: Diploma in Food & Dairy Technology

Exam Date: 2080/05/02

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3130002 RASMITA  BHOMJAN 67.33 त्रिभवुन माध्यत्रमक त्रवद्यालय, हटेौंडा, मकवानपरु

2 3130001 SHRISTI  BK 50.33 त्रिभवुन माध्यत्रमक त्रवद्यालय, हटेौंडा, मकवानपरु

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

Main Candidate of Other female Quota

N/A

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of exaaminations

Bagmati Province Office
Diploma Classifified Schlorship  Entrance Result 2080

Main Candidate of Open Quota


